DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND DISABILITY STUDIES SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY AND A&M COLLEGE

Vocational Evaluation and Work Adjustment

EXIT CERTIFICATION FORM

I, _____(SS# _____), as a recipient of the Rehabilitation Services Administration long-term training scholarship, acknowledge the following information as being true and accurate:

- I received scholarship funds from Southern University and A&M College under the U.S. Department of Education Grant # ______ for training received in Vocational Evaluation and Work Adjustment (VEWA).
- 2. I understand that I must work <u>2</u> years in order to satisfy the work requirements of the Scholarship Agreement.
- The total amount of scholarship assistance received from Southern University and A&M College, under Grant # _____, subject to the work-or-repay provisions of Federal statutes and regulations, is <u>\$_____</u>.
- 4. The work requirements must be satisfied within _____ years after completion of the training or after exiting the Rehabilitation Counseling Program with specialization in Vocational Evaluation and Work Adjustment (VEWA), whichever comes first. In order to meet the full work obligation, appropriate employment must be obtained no later than ______ and completed no later than ______.
- 5. I understand that I must inform Southern University and A&M College of any change in my name, address, and employment status and that I am responsible for documenting how I am satisfying the terms of my scholarship agreement until such time as the work obligation has been satisfied. I will supply my employment information to Southern University and A&M College on a bi-yearly basis.
- 6. I have received a copy of my signed Scholarship Agreement and this Exit Certification Form, both of which outline the work-or-repay requirements stipulated in Federal regulations, and I understand my obligations as a scholarship recipient. Additional information on work-or-repay provisions may be found in Part 386 of Title 34 of the Code of Federal Regulations and in the Long-Term Training Scholarship Manual, both of which have been made available to me by Southern University and A&M College.

Signature of Scholarship Recipient

Date

Madan M. Kundu, Project Director

Date